RONAL A. LUXTON PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Ronal A. Luxton, of Temuka, New Zealand, served a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs following his election at the association's 77th International Convention, held in Phoenix, Arizona, USA, July 12-15, 1994.

Past Director Luxton is a pharmacist.

A member of the Temuka Lions Club since 1974, with 26 years perfect attendance, Past Director Luxton has held many positions within the association, including club president, district governor and council chairman. He has served as his district's Leadership, Membership and Train-the-Trainer chairman. He is also an Honoured Member of the Lloyd Morgan Lions Clubs Charitable Trust. He has served his multiple district as administration chairman and as a member of the multiple district management committee.

Past Director Luxton has received numerous awards in recognition of his contributions to the association, including the 100% District Governor Award, an Extension Award, several International President's Certificates of Appreciation, several International President's Awards and the Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor bestowed upon a member by the organization. He is also a Melvin Jones Fellow.

In addition to his Lion activities, Past Director Luxton has served as chairman of the Temuka High School Board of Trustees, an advisory board member of the Bramwell Booth cottages for Intellectually Handicapped Adults and has been a member of the numerous professional and community organizations. He is also a justice of the peace.

Past Director Luxton and his wife, Janet, have two daughters and a grandson.